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PROGRAMME CODE: MCOM 
ENROLMENT NO: 20002s9680 
NAME: PUNIT VERMA 

Clo BHOLA VERMA 
ADDRESS : RZ- 12 G GALI No3 
GANDHI MARKET WEST SAGAR PUR 
NEW DELHI DELHI 110046 

IBO01 

COURSE 
CODE 

IBO02 

IBO03 

IBO04 

THE PEOPLE'S 

UNIVERSITY 

IBO0S 

IBO06 

MCO01 

MCO03 

MCO04 

MCOO05 

MCO06 

MCO07 

COURSE TITLE 

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS 

ENVIRONMENT 

INTERNATIONALMARKETING 
MANAGEMENT 

INDIA'S FOREIGN TRADE 

EXPORT IMPORT PROCEDURES 

AND DOCUMENTATION 

INTERNATIONAL MARKETING 

LOGISTICS 

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS 

FINANCE 

ORGANIZATION THEORY AND 

BEHAVIOUR 

BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT 

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND 

STATISTICAL ANALYSIS 

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONÂL OPEN UNIVERSITY 

MARKETING MANAGEMENT 

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 

ACCOUNTING FOR MANAGERIAL 

DECISIONS 

TOTAL: 

ABBREVIATIONS: >>> 

Cr. 

PROGRAME METHODOL0GY :>>> 

6 

6 

6 

Type of Courses 

Theory (Theory Only) 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

72 

STUDENT EVALUATION DIVISION 
MAIDAN GARHI, NEW DELHI- 110 068 

SEM/ 
YEAR 

1 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

|Pass 

GRADE/MARKS IN TERM END 
ASSIGNMENTS 

ASI 
Mks/Gr 

18.90 

19.50 

21.00 

23.10 

First Division 

16.50 

24.30 

21.60 

Unsuccessful 

16.50 

20.40 

21.90 

23.10 

22.20 

MASTER OF COMMERCE 

ASZ 
Mks/Gr 

# 

# 

# 

# 

Second Division 

AS3 
Mks/Gr 

# 

# 

(ii) Term-end Examination 

# 

# 

# 

Components 

# 

MARKS 

Mks/Gr 

31.50 

34.30 

41.30 

42.00 

MASTER O OMMERCE SUCCESSFULLY CcOMPLETED WITH 59.25% ( SECOND DIVISION) 

39.20 

42.00 

37.80 

35.00 

46.90 

35.70 

43.40 

32.90 

6) Continuous Evaluation through Assignment and 

LABI 
Mks/Gr 

# 

PRACTICAL/ LAB/ PROJECT! 

#: 

# 

# 

LAB2 
Mks/Gr 

# 

# 

# 

SCHEME OF AWARDING DIVIsION 

# 

:60% and above 
:50% to 59,99% 

|40% to 49,99% 
:Below 40% 

# 

POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS OPERATIONS COMPLETED IN DECEMBER 2020 SCORE:354.00/ 600 
59.00% SECON oe cECOND DIVISION 

SCHEME OF ASSESSMENT OF STUDENT'S PERFORMANCE 

# 

The performance of student in 'MASTER OF COMMERCE' (MCOM) asscsed under 'Numerical Marking 

VIVA 

# 

LAB3 
Mks/Gr 

# 

# 

# 

30% 

70% 

LAB4 
Mks/Gr 

# 

# 

Welghtage 

# 

# 

CERTIFICATE NO. : 439395 
SNO: MK-46/51 

DATE OF PRINTING: 01-Jan-2025 
TERM-END EXAM. : DECEMBER 2023 
MTH. & YR. OF ADM.: JANUARY 2020 

MEDIUM: HINDI 
REGION CODE:38 

8 Scheme'. 

OVERALL MARKS 

Max 
Mks. 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

Mks. Ohbt. 

50 40 

53.80 

62.30 

65.10 

55.70 

After succesful completion of ist ycar of MCOM, student is awarded with POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN INTERNATIONAL 
BUSINESS OPERATIONS (PGDIBO), 
The Programme has the following type of courses with related details, mentioned against cach: 

66.30 

59.40 

51.50 

67.30 

57.60 

66.50 

55.10 

1200 711.00 

:NOT APPLICABLE, cT:CREDIT TRANSFER; Gr. : GRADE; Mks. ; MARKS; AS.: ASSIGNMENT; CRS. STS. :COURSE STATUS; SC. : SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED; 
C CREDIT: T.E.E. MMYY : TERM END EXAM MONTH YEAR; Mks Obt. : MARKS OBTAINED; Max Mks. : MAXIMUM MARKS; SEM : SEMESTER; 

CRS T.E.E. 
STS MMYY 

SC 

SC 

Minimum marks for 
completion 

40% 

40% 

SO 

SO 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SO 

SC 

1220 

1220 

1220 

1220 

1220 

1220 

1223 

1223 

1223 

1223 

Shaehi &hah 

1223 

REGISTRAR ( SED ) 

1223 


