



MASTER OF COMMERCE

PROGRAMME CODE: MCOM
 ENROLMENT NO : 2000259680
 NAME : PUNIT VERMA
 C/o BHOLA VERMA
 ADDRESS : RZ- 12 G GALLI NO 3
 GANDHI MARKET WEST SAGAR PUR
 NEW DELHI DELHI 110046



CERTIFICATE NO. : 439395
 SNO: MK-46/51
 DATE OF PRINTING: 01-Jan-2025
 TERM-END EXAM. : DECEMBER 2023
 MTH. & YR. OF ADM.: JANUARY 2020
 MEDIUM : HINDI
 REGION CODE:38

COURSE CODE	COURSE TITLE	Cr.	SEM/ YEAR	GRADE/MARKS IN ASSIGNMENTS			TERM END MARKS	PRACTICAL/ LAB/ PROJECT/ VIVA				OVERALL MARKS	CRS STS	T.E.E. MMYY	
				AS1 Mks/Gr	AS2 Mks/Gr	AS3 Mks/Gr		LAB1 Mks/Gr	LAB2 Mks/Gr	LAB3 Mks/Gr	LAB4 Mks/Gr				
IBO01	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT	6	1	18.90	#	#	31.50	#	#	#	#	100	50.40	SC	1220
IBO02	INTERNATIONAL MARKETING MANAGEMENT	6	1	19.50	#	#	34.30	#	#	#	#	100	53.80	SC	1220
IBO03	INDIA'S FOREIGN TRADE	6	1	21.00	#	#	41.30	#	#	#	#	100	62.30	SC	1220
IBO04	EXPORT IMPORT PROCEDURES AND DOCUMENTATION	6	1	23.10	#	#	42.00	#	#	#	#	100	65.10	SC	1220
IBO05	INTERNATIONAL MARKETING LOGISTICS	6	1	16.50	#	#	39.20	#	#	#	#	100	55.70	SC	1220
IBO06	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS FINANCE	6	1	24.30	#	#	42.00	#	#	#	#	100	66.30	SC	1220
MCO01	ORGANIZATION THEORY AND BEHAVIOUR	6	2	21.60	#	#	37.80	#	#	#	#	100	59.40	SC	1223
MCO03	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND STATISTICAL ANALYSIS	6	2	16.50	#	#	35.00	#	#	#	#	100	51.50	SC	1223
MCO04	BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT	6	2	20.40	#	#	46.90	#	#	#	#	100	67.30	SC	1223
MCO05	ACCOUNTING FOR MANAGERIAL DECISIONS	6	2	21.90	#	#	35.70	#	#	#	#	100	57.60	SC	1223
MCO06	MARKETING MANAGEMENT	6	2	23.10	#	#	43.40	#	#	#	#	100	66.50	SC	1223
MCO07	FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT	6	2	22.20	#	#	32.90	#	#	#	#	100	55.10	SC	1223
TOTAL :				72				1200 711.00							

POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS OPERATIONS COMPLETED IN DECEMBER 2020 SCORE:354.00/ 600
 59.00% SECOND DIVISION
 MASTER OF COMMERCE SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED WITH 59.25% (SECOND DIVISION)

Shashi Shah
 REGISTRAR (SED)

..... SCHEME OF ASSESSMENT OF STUDENT'S PERFORMANCE

ABBREVIATIONS :>>
 #: NOT APPLICABLE; CT : CREDIT TRANSFER; Gr. : GRADE; Mks. : MARKS; AS. : ASSIGNMENT; CRS. STS. : COURSE STATUS; SC. : SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED;
 Cr. : CREDIT; T.E.E. MMYY : TERM END EXAM MONTH YEAR; Mks Obt. : MARKS OBTAINED; Max Mks. : MAXIMUM MARKS; SEM : SEMESTER;

PROGRAMME METHODOLOGY :>>

The performance of student in 'MASTER OF COMMERCE' (MCOM) assessed under 'Numerical Marking Scheme'.
 After successful completion of 1st year of MCOM, student is awarded with POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS OPERATIONS (PGDIBO).

The Programme has the following type of courses with related details, mentioned against each:

Type of Courses	Components		Weightage	Minimum marks for completion
	(i) Continuous Evaluation through Assignment and	(ii) Term-end Examination		
SCHEME OF AWARDING DIVISION				
First Division		: 60% and above		
Second Division		: 50% to 59.99%		
Pass		: 40% to 49.99%		
Unsuccessful		: Below 40%		